‧ Optimizes the time difference between the maturity dates of interest-generating assets and
interest-bearing liabilities and the contract repricing date; and

‧ Managing the difference between the pricing of interest-generating assets and interest-bearing
liabilities and the benchmark interest rate of the People’s Bank of China.

The sensitivity of the Group to the interest rate risk of financial instruments is based on the assumption that
the reasonable changes in the interest rate risk borne by the financial instruments at the balance sheet date
during the following year shall remain constant throughout the year. The following table shows the impact
of the structure of financial assets and financial liabilities at the balance sheet date on the Group’s after-tax
profits, with a general increase or decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates, and all other variables held
constant.

The following table illustrates the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift of 100 basis
points in all financial instruments’ yield rate on the Group’s profit after taxation, based on the Group’s
positions of interest-generating assets and interest-bearing liabilities as at December 31, 2024 and 2023.

2024 2023
RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit after taxation
+ 100 basis points 18,767 7,409
– 100 basis points (18,767) (7,409)

– 91 –

B_table indent_3.5 mm

N_table indent_3 mm

(c) Liquidity risk

Management regularly monitors the Group’s liquidity requirements to ensure that it maintains sufficient reserves
of cash to meet its liquidity requirements in the short and long term. The following tables show the remaining
contractual maturities at the end of each reporting period of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities,
which are based on contractual undiscounted cash flows and the earliest date the Group can be required to pay:

Overdue/
on demand

Within
1 month

1 to
3 months

 3 months to